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DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

Fwd: Request for Certification
1 message

Bob Magallanes <bobmagallanes8@gmail.com> Fri, Aug 5, 2022 at 9:37 AM
To: ARDTS MIMAROPA <ardts.mimaropa@gmail.com>, MIMAROPA - LPDD <denrmimaropalpdd@gmail.com>, MIMAROPA
- LPDD <sarcpodi@gmail.com>, DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

Dear Mr. Landrito and Mr. Odi,

Good day!

I am writing this letter to follow-up with you on the request for certification that is attached to my email last August 2,
2022. To date, I have not heard any updates from your office. On this note, I would like to confirm receipt of my email as
well as the status of my request.

Thank you.

Kind regards,
Bob Magallanes

---------- Forwarded message ---------
Mula kay: Bob Magallanes <bobmagallanes8@gmail.com>
Date: Mar, Ago 2, 2022 nang 11:15 AM
Subject: Re: Request for Certification
To: DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>
Cc: ARDTS MIMAROPA <ardts.mimaropa@gmail.com>

Thank you for your assistance.

Have a good day!

On Tue, Aug 2, 2022 at 11:06 AM DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph> wrote:
Good day!



This is to acknowledge receipt of your email.

Your concern was immediately forwarded to Office of ARD
for Technical Services for review and
appropriate
action



For other inquiries/follow-up, you may reach them directly to their email
address at:
ardts.mimaropa@gmail.com  

                         

Kindly note of the Document Number.: E-2022-91834



Thank you and keep safe.



ROBERT T. PANTI

Database Management Officer

Records Section - DENR MIMAROPA
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On Tue, Aug 2, 2022 at 10:19 AM Bob Magallanes <bobmagallanes8@gmail.com> wrote:


August 2, 2022





MR. MAXIMO C. LANDRITO

OIC Assistant Regional Director for Technical Services



MR. CESAR P. ODI

Licenses, Patents and Deeds Division





Dear Mr. Landrito and Mr. Odi,



Greetings!



This pertains to the request for confirmation/certification with regard to the parcels of land located at Sitio Ditaltalan,
Brgy. Sagrada, Busuanga, Palawan. Attached herewith are the following documents relative to this request;



i.    Certification from BPR-PMO that the parcels of land are NOT WITHIN the boundaries of BPR area

ii.   Memorandum from the former Coron CENR Officer Eriberto B. Saños relative to verification of the parcels of land
from the Projection Office of DENR MIMAROPA Region

iii.  Certification from CENR Officer Saños that the parcels of land fall within the Agricultural Land (Alienable and
Disposable Land)

iv.  Sketch Plan of Land

v.   Google Map showing the status of land



I respectfully look forward to immediate attention to this matter. Kindly acknowledge receipt of this email.



Thank you.





Sincerely,
ROBERTO MAGALLANES

bobmagallanes8@gmail.com

09663528055











Copy furnished:



MS. LORMELYN E. CLAUDIO, CESO IV

Regional Executive Director

DENR by the Bay Bldg., 1515 Roxas Boulevard, Ermita, Manila
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